competency level opportunity to you, on the following key terms and conditions: 

1. Your designation at the time of joining would be Associate Software Engineer. 

" Date of Joining. 
" Joining location. 

Your total annual Cost to Company (CTC) Would be amounting to INR. 446,260/- (Four Lakh Forty 
Six Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Rupees Only) along with INR 25,000/- as joining bonus. 

" Other terms and conditions. 

Please note that the above terms and conditions are subject to change at the company's discretion, without 
any prior intimation. Based on your acceptance of this LOI and subject to completion of documentation and

[...]

to you to work at Phenom People Pvt Ltd. as Product Development Engineer I effective 
from July 15, 2024. We request you to acknowledge with your acceptance within Two 
working days from today, failing which this offer stands cancelled. 

1. Your annual CTC will be Rs. 6,74,423 (Six Lakh Seventy-Four Thousand Four Hundred 
and Twenty Three Rupees only) per annum all inclusive. Your employment with us will be 
governed by Terms & Conditions as detailed in the Employment Agreement. The breakup 
of salary would be entitled to HRA and other allowances and company policies as 
mentioned in Annexure-A.

[...]

note that you will also be required to sign and agree to be bound by The Employee Non 
disclosure, Non-solicitation and Non-Competition Agreement when you join the 
employment of the Company. 

UST/57652374/RH1254395 
July 16, 2024 

The Overall compensation offered to you is Rs. 4,25,000/- (Rupees Four Lakhs 
Twenty Five Thousand ) per annum, which will include an Annual Variable Pay of up 
to a maximum of Rs. 21,250 per annum subject to the policy of US technology in this 
regard. 

ii. 

This offer of employment with US Technology is subject to the successful completion of